

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 512 of 2023

=====

NATVARBHAI KARSHANBHAI RATHOD

Versus

**VIJYABEN D/O KARSHANBHAI RATHOD W/O JAYESHBHAI MOTILAL
KAPADIYA**

=====

Appearance:

**DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
for the Opponent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 01/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Dhruvik K. Patel, learned advocate appearing
for the applicants.

Issue **Notice** returnable on **15.02.2024.**

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

NEHA