

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 512 of 2023**

=====

NATVARBHAI KARSHANBHAI RATHOD & ANR.

Versus

VIJYABEN D/O KARSHANBHAI RATHOD W/O JAYESHBHAI MOTILAL
KAPADIYA

=====

Appearance:

DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MS AVNIBAHEN J KAPADIA(12623) for the Opponent(s) No. 1
RUCHIKA N KAKKAD(9493) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**Date : 05/04/2024****ORAL ORDER**

By order dated 26.03.2024, the parties have relegated themselves to the Mediation Center at the Gujarat High Court in the proceedings arising out of First Appeal No.796 of 2024.

In light of the aforesaid, learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, request that the present Civil Revision Application be posted after the Mediation is over.

At the request of learned advocates, post the matter on **28.06.2024.**

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)