

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 512 of 2023

=====

NATVARBHAI KARSHANBHAI RATHOD & ANR.

Versus

VIJYABEN D/O KARSHANBHAI RATHOD W/O JAYESHBHAI MOTILAL
KAPADIYA

=====

Appearance:

DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MS AVNIBAHEN J KAPADIA(12623) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

RUCHIKA N KAKKAD(9493) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 30.07.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till then.

MUSKAN

(D. M. DESAI,J)